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Name of Accommodation Facility g > £ 0 3 ‘g‘ E-mail Website
S o
Rawsonville Accommodation
Die Heemhuis A 021434 3227 | 0828025246 Adriaan bookings@capetogrape.co.za www.breedekloof.com
Monte Rosa Guest House A 067 4147439 Riana info@monterosaguesthouse.co.za www.monterosaguesthouse.co.za
Slanghoek Accommodation
ATKV Goudini Spa A A 0233498100 | 076 799 0562 goudini@atkv.org.za www.goudinispa.co.za
Die Eike Guest House A 083 388 0150 Martell info@dieeike.co.za www.dieeike.co.za
Grietjiesdrif Guest House A A 0233443161 | 0825511795 Louella grietjiie@compnet.co.za www.grietjiesdrif.weebly.com
Moreson Cottages & camping A A 072 436 9377 Pieter moreson@mb-net.co.za www.river-house.co.za
Nuutbegin Selfsorg A 023313 3056 nuutbegin@goosenboerdery.co.za www.breedekloof.com
Opstal Stays A 066 203 8889 Karmin stay@opstal.co.za www.opstal.co.za
PicardiPlace A 082 788 9019 Jaco jaco@picardiplace.co.za www.picardiplace.co.za
Platbos Log Cabins A 0233443138 | 0832820749 info@platboslogcabins.co.za www.platboslogcabins.co.za
Rust du stal A 082 411 6916 Eureka rustdustal@breede.co.za www.breedekloof.com
Shiraz Cottage A 082 419 4991 Marie-Louise |info@shirazcottage.co.za www.shirazcottage.co.za
Skilpadfontein Campsite A 082 419 4991 Marie-Louise [camp@skilpadfontein.co.za www.skilpadfontein.co.za
Slanghoek Mountain Resort A A 0233443138 | 0832820749 Belize info@slanghoekresort.co.za www.slanghoekresort.co.za
R43 Accommodation

Batis and Bass River Camp A 083 229 9002 Plum info@batisandbass.co.za www.batisandbass.co.za
Big Sky Cottages A 0713549209 | 0825517022 Nelia Retief  |bigskycottages@gmail.com www.bigskycottages.co.za
Bosjes Skuur A A 023 004 0496 | 083 688 3005 | Carlen / Arantxa |stay@bosjes.co.za www.bosjes.co.za
De Hoop Accommodation A 072 583 5158 Maryke dehoop@breedenet.com www.breedekloof.com
River Edge Accommodation A A 023 004 0054 | 083 556 4947 Edelgard riveredge@breede.co.za www.riveredgeaccom.com
Rivers Own Guest Lodge A 082 067 4664 Marette marketing@riversown.com WWW.riversown.com
Strath Breede House A 0232310936 | 084582 3232 Wena-mare info@strathbreedehouse.co.za www.strathbreedehouse.com
Tevrede Accommodation A 082 378 3575 Heinrich tevredecottage@gmail.com www.breedekloof.com
Vredehoek Guestfarm A A 082 871 2695 | 083 960 8610 Melt info@vredehoekguestfarm.co.za www.vredehoekguestfarm.co.za
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Wyzersdrift Camp A 076 276 1840 | 076 276 1840 Janita info@wyzersdriftcamp.co.za http://www.wyzersdriftcamp.co.za/
Goudyn Accommodation
Alartsoewer A 023 3491290 | 082 8618792 Lizaan alartskraal@bdkonline.co.za www.breedekloof.com
De Breede Smal Campsite A 072 603 3625 Lana lanadutoit1l2@gmail.com www.breedekloof.com
Die Watergat camping A 071 209 7888 Leandra diewatergat@goudyn.co.za www.breedekloof.com
Dwarsberg Trout Hideaway A A 023 3491919 Charlize info@trouthaven.co.za www.trouthaven.co.za
Eensgevonden Vineyard Cottages A A 0233491490 | 0828298923 Sally info@eensgevonden.co.za www.eensgevonden.co.za
Erzette Self Catering A 0233491294 | 0827626313 Elmarie erzette@gmail.com www.breedekloof.com
Kraalskloof Accommodation A A 0823017770 | 0823733001 Liaan info@kraalskloof.co.za www.kraalskloof.co.za
Potjies Place A 071 209 7888 Leandra potjiesplace@goudyn.co.za www.breedekloof.com
Old N1 Accommodation
Du Kloof Lodge A 060 563 2694 Nicky info@duklooflodge.co.za www.duklooflodge.co.za
S
Tour Operator & Shuttle Services. E @ g E-mail Website
o
Cape to Grape - Wine Tours 021434 3227 | 082 802 5246 Adriaan bookings@capetogrape.co.za Www.capetogrape.co.za
Wynland Shuttle Service 081 806 2202 Christo cjordaan464@gmail.com
S
Restaurants, Coffee Shops & Bistro's E E g E-mail Operating times
o
Bergsig Bistro 023 355 1603 Ronel bistro@bergsig.co.za / Mon - Fri: 08:00 - 16:00; Sat & Public

info@bergsig.co.za

holidays: 09:00 - 15:00

Bosjes Kombuis

023 004 0496

083 688 3005

Carlen / Arantxa

info@bosjes.co.za / feast@bosjes.co.za

Wed - Sun: 11:30 - 16:00

Bosjes Tee Tuin

023 004 0496

083 688 3005

Carlen / Arantxa

info@bosjes.co.za / feast@bosjes.co.za

Sat - Sun: 10:00 - 16:00

Bosjes Spens

023 004 0496

083 688 3005

Carlen / Arantxa

info@bosjes.co.za / feast@bosjes.co.za

Wed - Sun: 08:30 - 16:00

Mon; Tue; Thur: 09:00 - 17:00; Wed:

Die Eike Restaurant 083 388 0150 Martelle info@eikerestaurant.co.za 09:00 - 20:00 Fri: 09:00 - 20:00; Sat:
09:00 - 20:00; Sun: 09:00-17:00
. . Wed - Thur: 17:00 - 23:00; Fri: 16:00 -
Die Stalle 072602 4429 | 0823742701 Anmareth cabriere@compnet.co.za

late; Sat: 12:00 - late; Sun: 11:00 - 14:00,

Du Kloof Lodge

060 563 2694

Nicky

info@duklooflodge.co.za

Mon - Sun: 08:00-17:00
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Mon-Fri: 09:00-16:00; Sat: 08:00-15:00;

Dwarsberg Bistro 023 3491919 Charlize marketing@trouthaven.co.za
Sun Closed
Opstal Restaurant 023 344 3001 Helena restaurant@opstal.co.za Mon - Sun: 09:00 - 17:00
Mon - Sat: 08:00 - 17:00; Sun: 08:00 -
Ou Meul Bakery 023 004 0226 | 079 041 4005 Clyde dutoitskloof@oumeul.co.za 16:00
Mon - Thur: 11:00 - 21:00; Fri - Sat:
Ou Stokery 023 004 0540 Danette info@oustokery.co.za 11:00 - 22:00; Sun: 11:00 - 15:00; Public
holidays: 11:00-21:00
Slanghoek Mountain Resort deli 0233443138 | 0832820749 Suzette info@slanghoekresort.co.za Mon - Sun: 08:00-11:00
Tue - Thur: 09:00 - 17:00; Fri: 09:00 -
The Enchanted Oak 072 366 1854 Suretha info@theenchantedoak.co.za 18:00; Sat: 08:00 - 15:00; Sun: 08:00 -

14:00

Rietdakkie

064 985 7550

Maryke

info@rietdakkie.co.za

Mon - Sat: 08:00 - 17:00
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